THIRTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

THIRD REGULAR SESSION, 2004

C.R. NO. 13-106

A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Andrew Robert Yatilman to be the Secretary of the Department of Economic Affairs of the Federated States of Micronesia. WHEREAS, the President has nominated Mr. Andrew Robert 1 Yatilman of Yap State to serve as the Secretary of Economic 2 3 Affairs of the Federated States of Micronesia; and 4 WHEREAS, Mr. Yatilman holds a Bachelor of Science Degree in 5 Public Administration, and has been employed by the State of Yap in various responsible positions and served on several state and 6 national bodies since 1986; now, therefore, 7 8 BE IT RESOLVED by the Thirteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2004, that the 9 10 nomination of Mr. Andrew Robert Yatilman is hereby confirmed; 11 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States 12 of Micronesia, the Governors of each State, and to Mr. Andrew 13 14 Robert Yatilman. 15 Introduced by: <u>/s/ Henry C. Asugar</u>____ 16 Date: <u>5/21/04</u> Henry C. Asugar 17 (by request) 18 19 20

21